Commend neat the southwesterly coi nor ofblock
four (4] in the intersection of Washington and

Front'streets.iu tho original platofthc Town <>l
Rensselaer, Jasper county, Indiana, u id running
thence tn a sonlliorlydirection along the easterly
line of Front street In said Town a distance ol
one hundred and seventy-two (.172) feet and throe

[3] inches, and from thence westerly on aline
>aiall.‘l with Washington street In said Town

ifty (no] feet to a nolnt on the westerly line nl
Front «treet, In saldTown, to the southeu tnrly
corner of the premises whereon said liquors are